

## **News Announcement**

## **For Immediate Release**

CONTACT:

B. Caroline Beasley, Chief Financial Officer and Interim Chief Executive Officer Beasley Broadcast Group, Inc. 239/263-5000 or email@bbgi.com Joseph Jaffoni JCIR 212/835-8500 or <a href="mailto:bbgi@jcir.com">bbgi@jcir.com</a>

## BEASLEY BROADCAST GROUP TO REPORT 2016 FIRST QUARTER RESULTS AND HOST WEBCAST ON MAY 4

NAPLES, Florida, April 27, 2016 – Beasley Broadcast Group, Inc. (Nasdaq: BBGI), a large-and mid-size market radio broadcaster, will release its fiscal 2016 first quarter financial results before the market opens on Wednesday, May 4, 2016. The Company will also host a webcast that morning at 10:00 a.m. ET.

Interested parties may access the webcast at the Company's web site at <a href="www.bbgi.com">www.bbgi.com</a>. Please allow 15 minutes to register and download and install any necessary software. Following its completion, a replay of the webcast can be accessed for five days on the Company's web site, <a href="www.bbgi.com">www.bbgi.com</a>.

## **About Beasley Broadcast Group:**

Founded in 1961, Beasley Broadcast Group, Inc., www.bbgi.com, is a radio broadcasting company that owns and operates 52 stations (34 FM and 18 AM) located in twelve large-and mid-size markets in the United States.

For further information, or to receive future Beasley Broadcast Group news announcements via e-mail, please contact Beasley Broadcast Group, at 239/263-5000 or <a href="mail@bbgi.com">email@bbgi.com</a>, or Joseph Jaffoni, JCIR, at 212/835-8500 or <a href="mail@bbgi.com">bbgi@jcir.com</a>.